CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

November 15, 2022

Agenda Item: 4.3

Subject: Approval of Curriculum Changes, Chabot-Las Positas Community College

District, Las Positas College

<u>Background</u>: The following recommended curriculum changes were approved by the Las Positas College (LPC) Curriculum Committee in Fall 2022. The changes are as follow:

| New Credit Courses | 8 |
|---|----|
| New Credit Programs | 7 |
| New Noncredit Courses | 0 |
| New Noncredit Programs | 0 |
| Modified Credit Courses | 25 |
| Modified Credit Programs | 2 |
| Modified Noncredit Courses | 0 |
| Modified Noncredit Programs | 0 |
| Credit Course Deactivations | 0 |
| Credit Program Deactivations | 0 |
| Noncredit Course Deactivations | 0 |
| Noncredit Program Deactivations | 0 |
| Distance Education (DE) | 1 |
| New Course Prefixes | 0 |
| Discipline Placement | 11 |
| Requisites & Recommended Course Preparation | 9 |
| GE/Transfer Requests | 0 |
| Credit for Prior Learning (CPL) Amendments | 14 |
| Administrative Revisions | 1 |
| Corrections | 0 |
| Other | 0 |
| TOTAL | 78 |

The credit course modifications are a continuing part of updating the curriculum at Las Positas College and its catalog to accurately and fully reflect the courses that are now available to students. The distance education addendums follow directives from the California Community College Chancellor's Office (CCCCO) requiring local approval of distance education addendums for courses newly transitioned online during the COVID-19 pandemic and offered in the future.

| Agenda Item: 4.3 November 15, 2022 Page 2 of 2 | | | |
|---|----------------------------------|----------|--|
| <u>Recommended Action</u> : That the Board of Trustees approves the recommended curriculum changes for Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College, for Fall 2022 through Fall 2023. | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date | Approved: Ronald P. Gerha | ard/Date | |
| Sacrifica. Theresa I. Rowland Pate | Approved. Rohaid F. Gerhaid/Date | | |
| APPROVED | DISAPPROVED | TABLED | |